## **ASX MARKET RELEASE**

## Adjournment of General Meeting

Notice is hereby given that it is intended that the General Meeting scheduled to be held tomorrow at 10am (ACST) be adjourned, until:

**New Date for General Meeting:** Friday, 21 October 2016

Time: 10am (ACST)

Place: Level 2, 333 King William Street, Adelaide, South

Australia

It is proposed that the chairman of the General Meeting will open the General Meeting at 10am (ACST) on 14 October 2016 only for the purpose of formally adjourning the General Meeting until 10am (ACST) on Friday, 21 October 2016. At the General Meeting, Resolution 1 - Change of Scale of Activities, which relates to Listing Rule 11.1.2, will not be put to shareholders for a vote.

The Company will update the market on the status of the Noveda Acquisition and the Zentri Acquisition by way of ASX announcement in due course.

For and on behalf of Buddy Platform Limited Stuart Usher **Company Secretary** 

## **About Buddy**

Buddy Platform Limited (BUD.ASX) provides one of the world's first data aggregation and management platforms for the IoT and connected devices. Buddy advances The Quantified Economy™ by providing the critical infrastructure by which businesses and organizations can, in real-time, access and analyze the data generated by connected devices, and unlock the economic opportunities delivered by this data. Buddy Platform users represent a wide variety of industries, including airlines, agriculture, automotive, consumer electronics, robotics, software development, telecommunications, and transportation. Buddy is headquartered in Seattle, Washington, with offices in Adelaide, Australia. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.buddy.com">http://www.buddy.com</a>.

**Buddy Platform Contact:** 

Brian Seitz, VP of Marketing and Communications

Phone: +1 (206) 745-9079 Email: brian@buddy.com







